SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6436/2015

THE SECRETARY, GOVT OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. LAXMINARAYANA AND ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Santanan Krishnan, Adv. Mr. C. S. N. Mohan Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Counter affidavit of respondent No.1 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity.

Service of respondent Nos.2 and 3 is still awaited.

List again on 20.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar